• harmonising systems and processes used by the two companies to drive operational efficiencies
and cost savings.

5.4 Key dependencies of the business model

The key dependencies of the Combined Group strategy and business model include:

• the successful completion of the Acquisition;

• the continuing ability of Bioxyne and BLS to attract customers to its business post-Acquisition;

Bioxyne Notice of GM Page 40

• the acceptance of the internet as a commerce platform for individuals, devices and enterprises
to procure products and services from Bioxyne and BLS;

• the continued retention and incentivisation of key personnel;

• the maintenance and continued protection of Bioxyne's and BLS's respective intellectual
property rights;

• the stability of the regulatory framework applicable to Bioxyne's and BLS's businesses; and

• the continuing ability of Bioxyne and BLS to hold Federal and State licenses to operate in
accordance with prevailing legislation across jurisdictions where it operates.

5.5 What will Bioxyne’s capital and ownership structure be post Completion?

A. Securities on issue after Completion

The following table sets out the capital structure of Bioxyne immediately following Completion:

Security Shares Performance Rights
Number 1,895,645,398 55,266,667

The issue of performance rights is subject to Shareholder approval at the Meeting.

B. Top 10 shareholders of Bioxyne immediately after Completion

Bioxyne Shareholders Before Acquisition After Acquisition
 Number Percentage Number Percentage
Breathe International Limited - - 576,268,527 30.40%
Global CR Holdings Limited 34,494,701 5.18% 183,544,787 9.68%
Ian Edward Owles - - 132,488,966 6.99%
Kirkman Trading Ltd  - - 82,805,604 4.37%
VIG Limited 80,562,003 12.10% 80,562,003 4.25%
BPMGMT Ltd - - 79,493,379 4.19%
Nam Hoat Chua 57,574,013 8.65% 57,574,013 3.04%
Peng-Hyang Ng 51,500,000 7.74% 51,500,000 2.72%
Paramount Star Investments
Ltd

36,000,000 5.41% 36,000,000 1.90%

Custodian Nominee Co Ltd 34,836,169 5.23% 34,836,169 1.84%

5.6 What is the dilutive impact of Shares on existing Shareholders following
Acquisition?

As part of the Acquisition, 1,230,000,000 Consideration Shares will be issued to the BLS
Shareholders as consideration for the acquisition by Bioxyne of BLS. As such, immediately following
Completion of the Acquisition, the 665,645,398 Shares on issue as at the date of this Notice of
Meeting are expected to comprise 35.11% of Bioxyne’s expanded share capital.

An indicative impact of the dilution to existing Shareholders as a result of the Acquisition is as
follows:

Current % Shareholding % Shareholding post-